STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND
PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BOARD OF MEDICAL
LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE

IN THE MATTER OF;

RAZI HASAN, M.D,

License Number MD 10462

BMLD Complaint Number C10-164

CONSENT ORDER

Razi Hasan, M.D. (hereinafter “Respondent™) is licensed as a physician in Rhode
Island. The Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline (hereinafter the “Board™) through
its investigating committee voted to find unprofessional conduct against Respondent duer
to a complaint filed by a parent of a minor child patient, and the Board makes the

following:
FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent is a licensed physician who has been licensed in Rhode Island
since November 1, 2000, with a primary specié,lty of pediatrics and a
secﬁndary specialty in neurodevelopmental disabilities. He is currently
employed at Sunshine Pediatrics at 790. North Main Street, Providencé,
Rhode Island. He has hospital privileges at Women and Infants® Hospital.

He graduated from Dow Medical College in Pakistan in 1991.

2. In May 2009, Patient A, alias, a then-ten year old male, was referred to

Respondent by another physician for consultation,
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On October 16, 2009, Patient A’s mother took him to Respondent for a

follow-up appointment to check his symptoms and response to prescrib.ed
medication. During the visit the patient became uncooperative, and
Respondent requested that the mother and her son leave the office. The
patient began to act out and the Patient’s mother reports that Respondent
slapped the child’s face, but Respondent asserts that he tapped the child’s
face. Respondent acknowledges that this type of intervention is never

appropriate.

At the request of the Board, Respondent agreed to attend a medical
professional evaluation course and the report of the results of that course

where provided to the Board.

Respondent’s actions constituted a civil violation of Rhode Island General
Laws § 5-37-5.1(19) for failure to conform to the minimal standards of
acceptable and prevailing medical practice in Respondent’s area of

expertise.

Based on the foregoing, the parties agree as follows:
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Respondent admits to the jurisdiétion of the Board.

Respondent has reviewed this Consent Order and understands that it is
subject to final approval of the Board; and this Consent Order is not

binding on Respondent until final ratification by the Board.

If ratified by the Board, Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:



a. The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the

Board,

b. The right to produce witnesses and evidence on his behalf at a
hearing;

c. The right to cross examine witnesses;

d. The right to have subpoenas issued by the Board;

e. The right to further procedural steps except for those specifically

contained herein;
f. Any and all rights of appeal of this Consent Order;

g. Any objection to the fact that this Consent Order will be presented

to the Board for consideration and review.

3. ‘Respondent hereby agrees to this Reprimand by the Board based on the

findings above.

4. Respondent agrees to have a Board-approved monitor perform a monthly
quality assurance review of a random sample of ten patient records for a
period of one (1) year, and to ensure that a monthly report by this monitor

is submitted to the Board in a timely manner.

5. Respondent agrees to submit to the Board as an administrative fee a check

for $1,000.00 made payable to the Rhode Island General Treasury.
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Signed this / §  day of April, 2014.

Razi/ﬁaseyﬁ. Tl

Ratified by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline on the

VY. e

Michael Fine, :
Director of He
Rhode Island Department of Health

Cannon Building, Room 401
Three Capitol Hill

" Providence, RT 02903

Tel. (401) 222-2231

Fax (401)222-6548

N _

of April, 2014.
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